
MAY  21, 2019
2 P.M. - 8 P.M.

LLCS Cafeteria

REFERENDUM
VOTE

FINANCIAL DETAILS
17 Year Maturity Schedule for 

Capital Project
Bond Amount  $ 3,200,000

 Capital Reserves $    300,000
   Referendum Total $ 3,500,000

ESTIMATED AVERAGE TAX IMPACT 
per $100,000 assessed value 

With SENIOR STAR
$14.28 per year or $1.19 per month 

With STAR
$30.10 per year or $2.51 per month 

Without STAR
$43.00 per year or $3.58 per month

HOW DOES THIS IMPACT ME?
If your home is assessed at $200,000 you 

would pay twice the amount quoted above.  
In addition, if approved, this project will 

have no impact on taxpayers until the 
2020-2021 school year.

  Board of Education Members: 
   Brian Penrose - President
   Michael Farrell- Vice President
   Alexandria Harris
   Trisha Hosley
   Frederick Short

  Superintendant:   Noelle Short

  Business Manager:  Victoria Snide

  Architectural Firm:  Mosaic Associate Architects
   The Frear Building
   2 Third Street, Suite 440
   Troy, NY 12180 

INFORMATIONAL
MEETING

MAY 1, 2019
Long Lake Central School 

Gymnasium, 6 p.m.



Third Floor

First Floor

Second Floor

Legend

Scope of Work Locations

Infrastructure:
• Abate Flooring & Provide New VCT in FACS 

Classroom

• Replace Gym Roof Leaders

• Replace Hot Water Tank

• Reconstruct Copper Piping & Replace Select 
Plumbing Fixtures in ‘58 Wing

• Reconstruct 3rd Floor Toilet Rooms w/ ADA 
Accessibility

• Partition Fitness Center from Corridor

• Elastomeric Coating on Exposed Foundation 
Walls

• Reconstruct Corridor Ceilings, Lighting & 
Cable Management

• Reconstruct Front Walk 

• Parking Lot Crack Repair, Sealing & Striping 

• Data Cabling to Support Smart Schools

Curriculum Enhancement:
• Reconstruct Tennis Courts w/ Multi-Purpose 

Athletic Courts

Safety & Security:
• Replace Select Interior Doors & Frames 

• Install Fencing Along Property Drop Off s 

• Provide Electronic Sign w/ Emergency Blue 
Light 

• PA, Fire Alarm & Phone System Upgrades

• New Security Camera System

• Provide Card Access at Exterior Entrances

• Provide Main Entrance “Boys” Vestibule, 
Reconstruct “Girls” Entrance

CAPITAL PROJECT
REFERENDUM

TOTAL COST  $3,500,000


